2025 LOVELADY LION SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE

2-3

2-13
2-20,21
2-24
227
2-28

34
3-7
3-10
3-11
3-18
3-21
3-25
3-28
4-1
4-8
4-11
4-15

*District Game

OPPONENT

FIRST OFFICIAL PRACTICE

LOCATION

NON DISTRICT (11 GAMES)

APPLE SPRINGS

ZAVALLA TOURNAMENT

MADISONVILLE

ONALASKA TOURNAMENT

TRINITY

CENTERVILLE*
NORMANGEE*
SLOCUM* (DH)
LEON*
GRAPELAND*
LATEXO*
OAKWOOD * (DH)
CENTERVILLE*
NORMANGEE*
LEON*
GRAPELAND**
LATEXO*

**Senior Night

HOME

ZAVALLA
MADISONVILLE

ONALASKA
TRINITY

DISTRICT (14 GAMES)

CENTERVILLE
HOME

HOME

HOME
GRAPELAND
HOME

HOME

HOME
NORMANGEE
LEON

HOME
LATEXO

TIME(Var)

5:00 PM
TBD
6:00 PM
TBD (3 GAMES)
30 PM

:00 pm
6:00 PM
4:30 PM/ 6:00 PM
12:00 pm
:00 pm
:00pm
5:00/ 6:00 pm
:00pm
6:00pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
:00 pm

All District games will begin at 6:00, determined by district rules. This is subject to change if needed (weather,
other school events, or a double header)

There will be no JV games this season

Head Coach: Peyton Hoffman phoffman@loveladyisd.net

Assistant Coach: Morgan Connell
Athletic Director: Will Kirchhoff
Principal: Jo Beth Martinez
Superintendent: Wendy Tullos






